UNITED NATIONS



International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991 Case No: IT-96-22-PT*bis* Date: 17 December 1997 Original: English

IN THE TRIAL CHAMBER

Before:	Judge Florence Ndepele Mwachande Mumba, Presiding Judge Mohamed Shahabuddeen Judge Wang Tieya
Registrar:	Mrs. Dorothee de Sampayo Garrido-Nijgh
Order of:	17 December 1997

PROSECUTOR

v.

DRAŽEN ERDEMOVIĆ

SCHEDULING ORDER

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Mr. Grant Niemann

Counsel for the Accused:

Mr. Jovan Babić Mr. Nikola Kostić

Case No.: IT-96-22-PTbis

17 December 1997

THIS TRIAL CHAMBER of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991 ("International Tribunal");

CONSIDERING the previous proceedings concerning Dražen Erdemović ("Accused") before the International Tribunal as detailed in the Judgment of the Appeals Chamber of 7 October 1997 (Official Registry Page at A246 - A441);

NOTING the letter filed by Counsel for the Accused on 3 December 1997 ("Letter") requesting the Trial Chamber to call a Status Conference to discuss certain issues raised therein;

CONSIDERING that the Letter relates to issues of sentencing which are inappropriate for determination at a Status Conference or at this stage of the proceedings;

Pursuant to Rule 54 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the International Tribunal:

HEREBY ORDERS that a Hearing to take the re-plea of the Accused shall be held at 16:00 hours on 14 January 1998. The Trial Chamber shall hear outstanding issues, if any, raised by the parties. Matters not considered relevant to the taking of the re-plea of the Accused will be dealt with at a later stage to be determined by the Trial Chamber.

Done in both English and French, the English text being authoritative.

Florence Ndepele Mwachande Mumba Presiding Judge

Dated this seventeenth day of December 1997 At The Hague, The Netherlands.

[Seal of the Tribunal]

Case No. IT-96-22-PTbis

17 December 1997